
2024 Softball Stat Leaders
Compiled: Jun 30, 2024 3:09 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Batting Average
(hitting a minimum of 24 games)
(at least 2 At Bats per Team Game)

Rank Player School GP AVG AB H 2B 3B HR
1 Oldfield, Danielle Walton-Verona 24 .711 76 54 22 6 3
2 Gish, Ava Portland Christian 30 .667 87 58 11 3 1
3 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 .623 106 66 18 5 2
4 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 .620 150 93 14 9 22
5 McGuire , Haley Frederick Douglass 31 .614 101 62 27 0 10
6 Delong, Mayson Johnson Central 39 .610 100 61 16 6 8
7 Maupin, Lana Fairdale 25 .603 68 41 12 3 3
8 Russell, Kinleigh South Warren 43 .598 132 79 21 7 1
9 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 38 .594 133 79 22 2 24

10 Jackson, Addison Harlan 33 .591 93 55 16 5 10
11 Barth, Michelle Highlands 39 .586 111 65 17 3 10
12 Morman, Emerson Scott 26 .582 79 46 10 3 6
13 Bennett, Brooke North Oldham 26 .578 83 48 11 3 14
14 Easton, Tinley Tates Creek 34 .578 116 67 18 10 16
15 Gulley, Kenzie Mason County 34 .571 112 64 17 13 0
16 Murphy, Katie Barren County 36 .570 114 65 23 5 7
17 Menshouse, Annabelle Fairview 27 .567 90 51 6 3 1
18 Bevins, Myra Belfry 33 .566 113 64 1 8 0
19 Lawrence, Skyler Greenup County 29 .565 85 48 10 1 14
20 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 .564 78 44 10 4 13
21 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 .562 112 63 16 7 5
22 Hurst, Leia Nicholas County 26 .556 72 40 5 3 5
23 Warner, Rylee Franklin County 25 .554 83 46 9 0 13
24 Adkins, Kailyn Fairview 26 .548 84 46 13 1 0
25 Ingram, Taylor Dixie Heights 31 .543 105 57 12 2 9
26 Whitaker, LaDonna Bullitt Central 29 .542 72 39 7 11 0
27 Caldwell, Reece Marion County 27 .542 83 45 17 0 3
28 Johnston, Mollie Bullitt East 28 .541 85 46 0 0 9
29 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 37 .541 122 66 18 1 9
30 Pennington, Catlin Breathitt County 34 .538 93 50 13 3 3
31 Smith, Lili Russell 29 .538 91 49 8 2 9
32 Dixon, Alyssa Perry County Central 39 .537 123 66 14 6 0
33 McKinnis, Emerson Logan County 33 .535 86 46 11 2 14
34 Mitchell, Skylar Dixie Heights 31 .534 103 55 13 0 13
35 Adcock, Avery Christian County 38 .533 105 56 8 1 9
36 Fahm, Molly Belfry 33 .533 90 48 15 7 11
37 Hamilton, Hope Campbell County 26 .531 81 43 8 0 7
38 Morris, Lauren Perry County Central 39 .530 134 71 16 0 0
39 Jones, Bree Lawrence County 34 .527 112 59 11 1 1
40 Jones, Sarah Fort Knox 27 .527 74 39 5 4 1
41 Hornback, Erin LaRue County 39 .525 122 64 10 3 0
42 Rice, Payton East Carter 32 .523 111 58 16 3 3
43 Partin, Lauren Lynn Camp 35 .523 111 58 12 3 1
44 Case, Kaylen Lewis County 27 .523 86 45 8 3 2
45 Glover, Jazlyn Warren Central 29 .522 69 36 6 2 1
46 Bass, Courtney Bullitt East 28 .521 96 50 0 0 6
47 Green, Aubrey Great Crossing 31 .520 98 51 10 0 4
48 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 .516 126 65 14 5 12
49 Hodson, Taylor Bath County 31 .513 78 40 12 0 2
50 Kratzer, Cam Villa Madonna 29 .513 76 39 6 1 0

Home Runs
Rank Player School GP HR AB

1 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 38 24 133
2 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 22 150
3 Ellis, Bella Pulaski County 36 17 126
4 McCracken, Hallie Henderson County 41 17 142
5 Easton, Tinley Tates Creek 34 16 116
6 Ogden, Layla South Warren 43 16 123
7 Meece, Harmony Casey County 36 16 122
8 Huff, Cali Greenwood 36 16 103
9 McKinnis, Emerson Logan County 33 14 86

10 Bennett, Brooke North Oldham 26 14 83
11 Osborne, Lacey Anderson County 38 14 128
12 Lawrence, Skyler Greenup County 29 14 85
13 Mitchell, Skylar Dixie Heights 31 13 103
14 Grigsby, Kaitlyn Perry County Central 38 13 111
15 Warner, Rylee Franklin County 25 13 83
16 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 13 78
17 Newman, Riley Male 34 13 90
18 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 12 126
19 Vance, Kali Raceland 40 12 120
20 Brown, Payton Highlands 40 12 115
21 Moore, Michelle Bryan Station 29 11 89
22 Zink, Sara Montgomery County 33 11 99
23 Ross, Shyanne Harrison County 41 11 136
24 Spiers, Taytum Elizabethtown 32 11 96
25 Federico, Andrea Crittenden County 34 11 108
26 Lashley, Jozie Oldham County 32 11 101
27 Newman, Annie Daviess County 36 11 125
28 Fahm, Molly Belfry 33 11 90
29 Sutton, Emma Great Crossing 32 11 95
30 Rice, Emmie South Laurel 38 11 110
31 Holloway, Hayden South Warren 40 11 115
32 Smith, Alex East Jessamine 36 11 96
33 Long, Aaliyah Frederick Douglass 25 11 81
34 Stanley, Alicia Caldwell County 35 10 116
35 Barth, Michelle Highlands 39 10 111
36 Goad, Jaycie Boyd County 41 10 131
37 Creech, Chloy Wolfe County 35 10 92
38 Jackson, Addison Harlan 33 10 93
39 Jones, Lauren Scott County 26 10 78
40 Reed, Madison Male 32 10 79
41 Cheek, Cambry Boyle County 30 10 87
42 Engle, Emmaline LaRue County 37 10 95
43 Ellis, Brooklyn Lawrence County 31 10 95
44 McGuire , Haley Frederick Douglass 31 10 101
45 Barrett, Ashtyn Bath County 36 9 123
46 Smith, Lili Russell 29 9 91
47 Adcock, Avery Christian County 38 9 105
48 McAlarnis, Kyra Perry County Central 37 9 113
49 Elmore, Kaitlyn Barren County 36 9 124
50 Kemp, Anna Henderson County 38 9 112
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Hits
Rank Player School GP H AB

1 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 93 150
2 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 38 79 133
3 Russell, Kinleigh South Warren 43 79 132
4 Morris, Lauren Perry County Central 39 71 134
5 McCracken, Hallie Henderson County 41 71 142
6 Easton, Tinley Tates Creek 34 67 116
7 Dixon, Alyssa Perry County Central 39 66 123
8 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 66 106
9 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 37 66 122

10 Murphy, Katie Barren County 36 65 114
11 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 65 126
12 Barth, Michelle Highlands 39 65 111
13 Osborne, Lacey Anderson County 38 64 128
14 Gulley, Kenzie Mason County 34 64 112
15 Newman, Annie Daviess County 36 64 125
16 Bevins, Myra Belfry 33 64 113
17 Hornback, Erin LaRue County 39 64 122
18 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 63 112
19 Ross, Shyanne Harrison County 41 63 136
20 Giddens, Maleya Assumption 42 62 154
21 McGuire , Haley Frederick Douglass 31 62 101
22 Rollings, Alyse Henderson County 41 61 142
23 Davis, Lauren Lyon County 32 61 122
24 Delong, Mayson Johnson Central 39 61 100
25 McClure, Saige North Laurel 40 61 144
26 Butts, Brylee Caldwell County 35 61 122
27 Jones, Lydia Warren East 38 61 125
28 Boyd, Isabella Sacred Heart 35 61 122
29 Hill, Lilliana Montgomery County 38 61 136
30 Vance, Kali Raceland 40 60 120
31 Borders, Hadley South Warren 43 60 119
32 Mitchell, Aspen Anderson County 38 59 125
33 Walker, Karleigh Grace McCracken County 39 59 116
34 Jones, Bree Lawrence County 34 59 112
35 Markus, Bailey Highlands 39 58 126
36 Barrett, Ashtyn Bath County 36 58 123
37 Estes, Baylee Hancock County 39 58 126
38 Rice, Payton East Carter 32 58 111
39 Wells, Jenna Lafayette 35 58 117
40 Gish, Ava Portland Christian 30 58 87
41 Partin, Lauren Lynn Camp 35 58 111
42 Satterly, Lauren Assumption 39 58 123
43 Ingram, Taylor Dixie Heights 31 57 105
44 Henize, Lily Lynn Camp 35 57 116
45 Bennett, Ayden Henderson County 41 57 122
46 Brown, Payton Highlands 40 57 115
47 Brooks, Jordan Warren East 38 57 124
48 Johnson, Kyndall Bracken County 33 57 118
49 Adcock, Avery Christian County 38 56 105
50 Jackson, Morgan South Laurel 38 56 131

Doubles
Rank Player School GP 2B AB

1 McGuire , Haley Frederick Douglass 31 27 101
2 Murphy, Katie Barren County 36 23 114
3 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 38 22 133
4 Oldfield, Danielle Walton-Verona 24 22 76
5 Neat, Kennedy Casey County 36 21 119
6 Russell, Kinleigh South Warren 43 21 132
7 McCracken, Hallie Henderson County 41 19 142
8 Elmore, Kaitlyn Barren County 36 19 124
9 Cooksey, Madi Cumberland County 34 19 103

10 Easton, Tinley Tates Creek 34 18 116
11 Krebs, Emma Fairdale 28 18 88
12 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 18 106
13 Delaney, Jenna Ashland Blazer 34 18 110
14 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 37 18 122
15 Bentley, Kelsey Letcher County Central 37 18 113
16 Hayes, Sadie Sacred Heart 34 18 119
17 Penrod, Madison Russellville 39 17 126
18 Barth, Michelle Highlands 39 17 111
19 Hamm, Emma Harrison County 41 17 138
20 McClure, Saige North Laurel 40 17 144
21 Vance, Kali Raceland 40 17 120
22 Edwards, Briley Taylor County 35 17 116
23 Gulley, Kenzie Mason County 34 17 112
24 Clark, Talynn Ohio County 31 17 105
25 Caldwell, Reece Marion County 27 17 83
26 Willen, Kenzie Cumberland County 34 17 96
27 Martin, Ryleigh Montgomery County 38 17 122
28 McDaniel, Hanah Elliott County 33 16 102
29 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 16 112
30 Morris, Lauren Perry County Central 39 16 134
31 Clark, Madison Butler County 28 16 91
32 McClees, Jacey Breathitt County 38 16 118
33 Delong, Mayson Johnson Central 39 16 100
34 Jackson, Addison Harlan 33 16 93
35 Butts, Brylee Caldwell County 35 16 122
36 Rice, Payton East Carter 32 16 111
37 Walker, Karleigh Grace McCracken County 39 16 116
38 Newman, Annie Daviess County 36 16 125
39 Campisano, Lauren Assumption 37 16 107
40 Cox, Madison Montgomery County 36 16 120
41 Satterly, Lauren Assumption 39 16 123
42 Moore, Kylie Jackson County 35 16 116
43 Shelton, Jazlyn Garrard County 33 16 91
44 Kremer, Madelyn Bishop Brossart 31 15 88
45 Caswell, Jazmine John Hardin 26 15 82
46 Holbrook, Jaelynn Trimble County 31 15 99
47 McAlarnis, Kyra Perry County Central 37 15 113
48 Jones, Lydia Warren East 38 15 125
49 Penrod, Chloe Russellville 39 15 123
50 Ross, Shyanne Harrison County 41 15 136
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Triples
Rank Player School GP 3B AB

1 Gulley, Kenzie Mason County 34 13 112
2 Boyd, Isabella Sacred Heart 35 13 122
3 Lisenbee, Ella Harlan 33 11 102
4 Whitaker, LaDonna Bullitt Central 29 11 72
5 Easton, Tinley Tates Creek 34 10 116
6 Brown, Payton Highlands 40 10 115
7 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 9 150
8 Burris, Allie Green County 39 8 136
9 Housley, Kallie Corbin 32 8 105

10 Bevins, Myra Belfry 33 8 113
11 Cole, Brooklyn Graves County 35 8 115
12 Moore, Kylie Jackson County 35 8 116
13 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 7 112
14 Scott, Ava Cooper 31 7 106
15 Smithson, Gracie Fairdale 28 7 89
16 Fahm, Molly Belfry 33 7 90
17 White, Audreya Paducah Tilghman 37 7 97
18 Russell, Kinleigh South Warren 43 7 132
19 Milburn, Kailey Cooper 30 6 93
20 Delong, Mayson Johnson Central 39 6 100
21 Ramage, Emersyn Livingston Central 36 6 108
22 Rice, Rosemary Villa Madonna 28 6 69
23 Rodgers, Raygan McCracken County 36 6 114
24 Dixon, Alyssa Perry County Central 39 6 123
25 Thomas, Sydney Union County 41 6 135
26 Farley, Ella Harlan 33 6 99
27 Duckwyler, Brookelyn Ashland Blazer 34 6 119
28 Martin, Ginger Graves County 34 6 113
29 Oldfield, Danielle Walton-Verona 24 6 76
30 Bryant, Addison Woodford County 30 6 102
31 Paul, Amaya Fort Knox 26 6 66
32 Kretzer, Edie Eastern 36 6 112
33 Frailley, Sophie McLean County 25 6 58
34 Reese, Christine Atherton 33 6 109
35 Barton, Jayden Whitley County 32 6 97
36 Ferguson, Addison North Bullitt 22 6 70
37 Strobel, Lucy Jeffersontown 23 6 68
38 Murphy, Katie Barren County 36 5 114
39 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 5 126
40 Morton, Madyson Marshall County 35 5 106
41 Stoltz, Mackenzie Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 5 96
42 Druen, Payton LaRue County 35 5 92
43 Jackson, Addison Harlan 33 5 93
44 Utley, Allie Franklin-Simpson 25 5 87
45 Shoulders, Ellie McCracken County 39 5 124
46 Godsey, Madysen Lloyd Memorial 31 5 66
47 Messer, Aubrie Clinton County 35 5 109
48 Heselschwerdt, Paige Atherton 33 5 98
49 Ross, Shyanne Harrison County 41 5 136
50 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 5 106

Base on Balls
Rank Player School GP BB AB

1 McKinnis, Emerson Logan County 33 39 86
2 Delong, Mayson Johnson Central 39 36 100
3 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 34 78
4 Rice, Rosemary Villa Madonna 28 33 69
5 Godsey, Madysen Lloyd Memorial 31 33 66
6 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 33 106
7 Ross, Madyson Villa Madonna 29 32 58
8 Borders, Hadley South Warren 43 32 119
9 Gordley, Kamryn Bracken County 33 30 78

10 Adcock, Avery Christian County 38 29 105
11 Stevenson, Miley Bellevue 23 29 32
12 Hayes, Isabelle LaRue County 39 28 97
13 Meade, Olivia Fairview 29 28 82
14 Wright, Shelby Trimble County 33 27 100
15 Hendricks, Rylee Trigg County 37 26 108
16 Delong, Randi Johnson Central 39 26 107
17 Vance, Kali Raceland 40 26 120
18 Laudick, Layla Lloyd Memorial 31 26 92
19 Fahm, Molly Belfry 33 26 90
20 Cotton, Chloe Villa Madonna 29 26 73
21 Kratzer, Cam Villa Madonna 29 26 76
22 Haskins, Nevaeh Hart County 27 26 63
23 Emmert, Ava Lexington Catholic 30 25 76
24 Vincent, Mollie Cumberland County 32 25 91
25 Wellman, Bryna Raceland 40 25 122
26 Russell, Kinleigh South Warren 43 25 132
27 Williams, Abby Todd County Central 27 24 68
28 Lashley, Jozie Oldham County 32 24 101
29 Willen, Kenzie Cumberland County 34 24 96
30 Greer, Hailee Villa Madonna 29 24 73
31 Huff, Cali Greenwood 36 24 103
32 Mackie, Reagan Raceland 37 23 99
33 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 23 126
34 Long, Paulina Bellevue 27 23 69
35 Schmidt, Emil Elizabethtown 33 23 88
36 Lawrence, Skyler Greenup County 29 23 85
37 Brown, Payton Highlands 40 23 115
38 Frazier, Bailey South Laurel 38 23 101
39 Carter, Rylee Ballard 29 23 72
40 Edwards, Morgan North Laurel 40 23 103
41 Girau, Carleigh Paris 21 23 31
42 Fletcher, Kylee Rockcastle County 34 23 84
43 Arnett, Ava Union County 38 23 97
44 Sharp, Mollie Conner 27 23 80
45 Newman, Riley Male 34 23 90
46 Hill, Lilliana Montgomery County 38 23 136
47 Burchett, Adyson Johnson Central 39 22 95
48 Ogden, Layla South Warren 43 22 123
49 Reed, Chloe Bellevue 27 22 73
50 Sams, Katie North Laurel 40 22 129
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Slugging Percentage
(hitting a minimum of 24 games)

(at least 2 Hits)

Rank Player School GP SLG
% H AB 2B 3B HR TB

1 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 38 1.331 79 133 22 2 24 177
2 Easton, Tinley Tates Creek 34 1.319 67 116 18 10 16 153
3 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 1.295 44 78 10 4 13 101
4 Bennett, Brooke North Oldham 26 1.289 48 83 11 3 14 107
5 Oldfield, Danielle Walton-Verona 24 1.276 54 76 22 6 3 97
6 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 1.273 93 150 14 9 22 191
7 Fahm, Molly Belfry 33 1.222 48 90 15 7 11 110
8 Lunsford, Hayden Harrison County 34 1.200 4 5 0 1 0 6
9 Lawrence, Skyler Greenup County 29 1.200 48 85 10 1 14 102

10 McKinnis, Emerson Logan County 33 1.198 46 86 11 2 14 103
11 Jackson, Addison Harlan 33 1.194 55 93 16 5 10 111
12 McGuire , Haley Frederick Douglass 31 1.178 62 101 27 0 10 119
13 Warner, Rylee Franklin County 25 1.133 46 83 9 0 13 94
14 Delong, Mayson Johnson Central 39 1.130 61 100 16 6 8 113
15 Brown, Payton Highlands 40 1.113 57 115 15 10 12 128
16 Barth, Michelle Highlands 39 1.063 65 111 17 3 10 118
17 Huff, Cali Greenwood 36 1.049 46 103 6 4 16 108
18 Murphy, Katie Barren County 36 1.044 65 114 23 5 7 119
19 Mitchell, Skylar Dixie Heights 31 1.039 55 103 13 0 13 107
20 McCracken, Hallie Henderson County 41 1.021 71 142 19 2 17 145
21 Morman, Emerson Scott 26 1.013 46 79 10 3 6 80
22 New, Makenna Southwestern 25 1.000 3 4 1 0 0 4
23 Freeman, Lillian Greenwood 30 1.000 3 4 1 0 0 4
24 Maupin, Lana Fairdale 25 1.000 41 68 12 3 3 68
25 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 0.992 65 126 14 5 12 125
26 Grigsby, Kaitlyn Perry County Central 38 0.991 51 111 14 3 13 110
27 Jones, Lauren Scott County 26 0.987 35 78 12 0 10 77
28 Zink, Sara Montgomery County 33 0.970 49 99 10 2 11 96
29 Smith, Lili Russell 29 0.967 49 91 8 2 9 88
30 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 0.964 63 112 16 7 5 108
31 Lashley, Jozie Oldham County 32 0.960 47 101 7 5 11 97
32 Vance, Kali Raceland 40 0.958 60 120 17 1 12 115
33 Gulley, Kenzie Mason County 34 0.955 64 112 17 13 0 107
34 Osborne, Lacey Anderson County 38 0.953 64 128 12 2 14 122
35 Ingram, Taylor Dixie Heights 31 0.952 57 105 12 2 9 100
36 Whitaker, LaDonna Bullitt Central 29 0.944 39 72 7 11 0 68
37 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 0.943 66 106 18 5 2 100
38 Bryant, Addison Woodford County 30 0.931 51 102 14 6 6 95
39 Cole, Brooklyn Graves County 35 0.930 50 115 14 8 9 107
40 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 37 0.926 66 122 18 1 9 113
41 Lee, Kendra Pleasure Ridge Park 24 0.920 34 75 6 4 7 69
42 Hurst, Leia Nicholas County 26 0.917 40 72 5 3 5 66
43 Creech, Chloy Wolfe County 35 0.913 38 92 8 4 10 84
44 Scott, Ava Cooper 31 0.906 52 106 12 7 6 96
45 Newman, Annie Daviess County 36 0.904 64 125 16 0 11 113
46 Fleming, Riley Shelby Valley 25 0.903 29 62 7 1 6 56
47 Arnett, Shelby Johnson Central 24 0.900 6 10 1 1 0 9
48 Gish, Ava Portland Christian 30 0.897 58 87 11 3 1 78
49 Ross, Shyanne Harrison County 41 0.890 63 136 15 5 11 121
50 Hamilton, Hope Campbell County 26 0.889 43 81 8 0 7 72
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RBI
Rank Player School GP RBI AB

1 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 38 76 133
2 Newman, Annie Daviess County 36 68 125
3 Barth, Michelle Highlands 39 67 111
4 Grigsby, Kaitlyn Perry County Central 38 67 111
5 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 67 150
6 Ogden, Layla South Warren 43 65 123
7 Ellis, Bella Pulaski County 36 63 126
8 Vance, Kali Raceland 40 63 120
9 McCracken, Hallie Henderson County 41 61 142

10 Murphy, Katie Barren County 36 59 114
11 Menshouse, Annabelle Fairview 27 58 90
12 Messer, Allison Lynn Camp 33 57 103
13 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 56 106
14 Lippert, Whitney Bracken County 33 56 102
15 Brown, Payton Highlands 40 56 115
16 McClure, Saige North Laurel 40 55 144
17 Russell, Kinleigh South Warren 43 55 132
18 Kemp, Anna Henderson County 38 54 112
19 Walker, Karleigh Grace McCracken County 39 54 116
20 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 54 112
21 Hayes, Sadie Sacred Heart 34 53 119
22 Whitescarver, Abigail Southwestern 36 52 117
23 McClees, Jacey Breathitt County 38 51 118
24 Lawrence, Skyler Greenup County 29 51 85
25 Cox, Madison Montgomery County 36 51 120
26 Mitchell, Skylar Dixie Heights 31 50 103
27 Elmore, Kaitlyn Barren County 36 49 124
28 Osborne, Lacey Anderson County 38 48 128
29 Porter, Trina East Carter 32 48 101
30 Jones, Rileigh Warren East 36 48 116
31 Poplin, Lillian Raceland 40 48 106
32 Patton, Jada Lawrence County 34 48 112
33 Zink, Sara Montgomery County 33 48 99
34 Moore, Michelle Bryan Station 29 47 89
35 Warner, Rylee Franklin County 25 47 83
36 Thomas, Sydney Union County 41 47 135
37 Willen, Kenzie Cumberland County 34 47 96
38 McGuire , Haley Frederick Douglass 31 47 101
39 Morris, Lauren Perry County Central 39 47 134
40 Huff, Cali Greenwood 36 47 103
41 Clark, Madison Butler County 28 47 91
42 Hargrove, Hadley Livingston Central 36 47 99
43 McAlarnis, Kyra Perry County Central 37 46 113
44 McKinnis, Emerson Logan County 33 46 86
45 Johnson, Kyndall Bracken County 33 46 118
46 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 46 126
47 Fite, Natalie Belfry 33 46 111
48 Thompson, Alexis West Jessamine 32 46 97
49 Cole, Brooklyn Graves County 35 46 115
50 Sizemore, Bella North Laurel 36 45 125

Runs
Rank Player School GP R AB

1 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 81 150
2 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 38 79 133
3 Dixon, Alyssa Perry County Central 39 73 123
4 Troutman, Taylor Henderson County 39 65 126
5 Murphy, Katie Barren County 36 64 114
6 Bevins, Myra Belfry 33 61 113
7 Hill, Lilliana Montgomery County 38 60 136
8 Sams, Katie North Laurel 40 59 129
9 Estep, Ashlan Madison Southern 34 59 113

10 McGowan, Rylen Russell County 33 58 116
11 Easton, Tinley Tates Creek 34 57 116
12 Borders, Hadley South Warren 43 57 119
13 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 57 112
14 Russell, Kinleigh South Warren 43 57 132
15 Rollings, Alyse Henderson County 41 56 142
16 Barrett, Ashtyn Bath County 36 56 123
17 Brown, Payton Highlands 40 56 115
18 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 56 106
19 Adcock, Avery Christian County 38 55 105
20 Jones, Bree Lawrence County 34 55 112
21 Delong, Mayson Johnson Central 39 55 100
22 Gulley, Kenzie Mason County 34 54 112
23 Wellman, Bryna Raceland 40 54 122
24 Epley, Nora Logan County 33 53 112
25 Giddens, Maleya Assumption 42 53 154
26 Whitescarver, Abigail Southwestern 36 53 117
27 Goad, Jaycie Boyd County 41 52 131
28 Morris, Lauren Perry County Central 39 52 134
29 Ross, Shyanne Harrison County 41 52 136
30 Zink, Sara Montgomery County 33 51 99
31 Jackson, Morgan South Laurel 38 51 131
32 Joiner, Victoria Livingston Central 36 51 112
33 Rice, Payton East Carter 32 49 111
34 McDonald, Jordyn Southwestern 33 49 100
35 Butts, Brylee Caldwell County 35 49 122
36 Hess, Abigail Pike County Central 39 49 117
37 Reed, Chloe Bellevue 27 49 73
38 Boyd, Isabella Sacred Heart 35 49 122
39 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 37 48 122
40 Dierking, Hadley Sacred Heart 34 48 105
41 Estes, Baylee Hancock County 39 48 126
42 Wells, Jenna Lafayette 35 48 117
43 Hornback, Erin LaRue County 39 48 122
44 Pennington, Catlin Breathitt County 34 47 93
45 McClure, Saige North Laurel 40 47 144
46 Johnson, Kyndall Bracken County 33 47 118
47 Willoughby, Parker Butler County 30 47 101
48 Longwell, Chloe Clinton County 37 47 128
49 Elmore, Kaitlyn Barren County 36 46 124
50 Partin, Lauren Lynn Camp 35 46 111
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Stolen Bases
Rank Player School GP SB SBA

1 White, Audreya Paducah Tilghman 37 56 62
2 Estes, Baylee Hancock County 39 47 48
3 Heid, Raya Portland Christian 31 43 45
4 Dixon, Alyssa Perry County Central 39 42 43
5 Pennington, Catlin Breathitt County 34 40 40
6 Jones, Bree Lawrence County 34 37 40
7 Wellman, Bryna Raceland 40 37 38
8 Scott, Piper Portland Christian 29 37 38
9 Gulley, Kenzie Mason County 34 37 38

10 Shields, Saniya Henderson County 41 37 41
11 Freeman, Lillian Greenwood 30 36 36
12 Meade, Olivia Fairview 29 36 36
13 Hudson, McLaine South Warren 43 36 39
14 Bennett, Ayden Henderson County 41 36 39
15 McDonald, Jordyn Southwestern 33 36 37
16 Bragg, Addie Portland Christian 30 36 36
17 Bryant, Addison Woodford County 30 35 36
18 Hess, Abigail Pike County Central 39 34 36
19 Romain, Adrienne Paducah Tilghman 34 33 36
20 Estep, Ashlan Madison Southern 34 33 34
21 Bevins, Myra Belfry 33 32 32
22 Hidrogo, Elisa Portland Christian 31 32 35
23 Patton, Jada Lawrence County 34 32 33
24 Shoulders, Ellie McCracken County 39 32 34
25 Huddleston, Hallie Whitley County 34 32 33
26 Joiner, Victoria Livingston Central 36 31 32
27 Wills, Diamond Rowan County 33 31 35
28 White, Savannah Greenwood 36 30 30
29 McCord, Aly Hopkins County Central 34 30 30
30 Wolfe, Caydence Greenwood 37 30 30
31 Whitescarver, Abigail Southwestern 36 30 31
32 Nuckols, Jayanah Caverna 25 30 32
33 Crum, Danielle Lawrence County 34 30 32
34 Troxell, Brynn Southwestern 36 29 35
35 Wells, Jenna Lafayette 35 29 33
36 Giddens, Maleya Assumption 42 29 30
37 Johnson, Nadine Pineville 17 29 30
38 Jackson, Myleisha Paris 29 28 29
39 Longwell, Chloe Clinton County 37 28 29
40 Roberts, Autumn Leslie County 28 28 32
41 Davis, Lauren Lyon County 32 27 30
42 Cummins, Isabel Atherton 33 27 27
43 Dumphord, Tori Paris 28 27 30
44 Ralston, Shelby Ludlow 29 27 29
45 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 36 27 27
46 Gannon, Sophia Woodford County 28 27 31
47 Penny, Hannah Beechwood 26 27 29
48 Turner, Peyton Leslie County 28 26 27
49 Hendricks, Rylee Trigg County 37 26 29
50 Adkins, Josie Shelby Valley 25 26 28

Earned Run Average
(at least 1.0 Inning Pitched per Team Games)

Rank Player School GP ERA IP ER R
1 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 0.51 178.2 13 27
2 Spiers, Taytum Elizabethtown 28 0.96 174.2 24 38
3 Pennington, Catlin Breathitt County 34 0.99 198 28 66
4 Sharp, Mollie Conner 25 1.03 162.1 24 50
5 Roberts, Lily Hancock County 36 1.06 191 29 49
6 Howard, Rachel Pineville 22 1.06 145.2 22 57
7 Ledford, Kaelyn Meade County 16 1.10 83 13 30
8 Ogden, Layla South Warren 28 1.11 101.1 16 19
9 Knochelman, Brianna Grant County 19 1.25 179 32 53

10 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 29 1.31 154.2 29 54
11 Kemp, Anna Henderson County 26 1.32 154.1 29 59
12 Williams, Kenzie South Laurel 29 1.36 169.2 33 57
13 Norwood, Courtney South Warren 25 1.36 98 19 26
14 Turnpaugh, Abby Notre Dame 25 1.37 143.1 28 48
15 Roberts, Hallie Eastern 32 1.56 189 42 53
16 Tramble, Addison Livingston Central 27 1.57 138 31 45
17 Timmons, Kamryn Daviess County 25 1.57 120 27 34
18 Gannon, Sophia Woodford County 25 1.59 96.2 22 54
19 Noble, Sami Wolfe County 27 1.62 116.1 27 51
20 Bohde, Madyson Ballard Memorial 21 1.65 119 28 48
21 Cartas, Addison Logan County 17 1.66 76 18 28
22 Dixon, Kaitlyn Highlands 32 1.68 191.1 46 67
23 Hayes, Sadie Sacred Heart 29 1.69 231.1 56 94
24 Watkins, Emma Central Hardin 28 1.71 126.2 31 35
25 Tipton, Heidi LaRue County 14 1.71 69.2 17 29
26 Fahm, Molly Belfry 28 1.75 163.2 41 95
27 Rockvoan, Karsyn Bryan Station 28 1.75 152 38 62
28 Stamper, Scarlett Letcher County Central 21 1.77 83 21 44
29 Hardwick, Brylie Russell County 20 1.82 77 20 55
30 Oliver, Tember Trigg County 30 1.88 197 53 108
31 Hayes, Isabelle LaRue County 26 1.90 132.1 36 58
32 Hannah, Chloe Pike County Central 34 1.91 197.2 54 87
33 Hobgood, Kinley West Jessamine 17 1.91 47.2 13 18
34 Leidecker, Addley McCracken County 30 1.92 127.1 35 47
35 Carver, Ava Muhlenberg County 20 1.94 97.2 27 41
36 Merrill, Maya Mercy Academy 27 1.98 163 46 79
37 Johnson, Shayla Logan County 20 1.98 120.1 34 50
38 Roberts, Veronica Meade County 22 1.98 102.2 29 39
39 Nicely, Alyssa Letcher County Central 20 2.00 98 28 48
40 Carter, Rylee Ballard 29 2.08 178.2 53 77
41 Crowe, Madyson Ohio County 21 2.08 57.1 17 26
42 Lashley, Jozie Oldham County 23 2.16 139.1 43 73
43 Johnson, Ella Bracken County 29 2.18 167 52 89
44 Kunkle, Olivia DuPont Manual 22 2.18 99.2 31 49
45 Fields, Peyton Hazard 16 2.20 82.2 26 39
46 Watrous, Ryleigh Bullitt East 16 2.20 57.1 18 35
47 Watson, Addison Western Hills 25 2.21 133 42 79
48 Bentley, Kelsey Letcher County Central 11 2.21 38 12 21
49 Kegley, Josey Greenup County 21 2.25 127.1 41 66
50 Grigsby, Kaitlyn Perry County Central 31 2.27 154.1 50 88
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Strikeouts
Rank Player School GP K IP K's/7

1 Pennington, Catlin Breathitt County 34 368 198 13.01
2 Roberts, Lily Hancock County 36 328 191 12.02
3 Howard, Rachel Pineville 22 327 145.2 15.71
4 Hannah, Chloe Pike County Central 34 325 197.2 11.51
5 Roberts, Hallie Eastern 32 310 189 11.48
6 Spiers, Taytum Elizabethtown 28 303 174.2 12.14
7 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 29 295 154.2 13.35
8 Fahm, Molly Belfry 28 291 163.2 12.45
9 Dixon, Kaitlyn Highlands 32 286 191.1 10.46

10 Sharp, Mollie Conner 25 284 162.1 12.25
11 Hidrogo, Eva Portland Christian 31 283 164 12.08
12 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 282 178.2 11.05
13 Williams, Candice Jackson County 33 276 188.2 10.24
14 Rockvoan, Karsyn Bryan Station 28 274 152 12.62
15 Johnson, Ella Bracken County 29 268 167 11.23
16 Meece, Harmony Casey County 33 244 185.1 9.22
17 Carter, Rylee Ballard 29 235 178.2 9.21
18 Williams, Kenzie South Laurel 29 235 169.2 9.70
19 Timmons, Kamryn Daviess County 25 220 120 12.83
20 Adams, Alexis Harlan County 28 219 139 11.03
21 Carnes, Jorja Lynn Camp 31 219 151.1 10.13
22 Chapman, Kylie Murray 26 217 141.2 10.72
23 Rogers, Anna Graves County 28 217 144.1 10.52
24 Papineau, Chloe Webster County 31 215 171 8.80
25 Lay, Sophia Henry County 24 214 138.1 10.83
26 Turnpaugh, Abby Notre Dame 25 211 143.1 10.30
27 Robbins, Aubrey Nelson County 24 211 131 11.27
28 Persinger, Isabella Harrison County 32 210 162.1 9.06
29 Patel, Audrey Russell 26 202 167.1 8.45
30 Merrill, Maya Mercy Academy 27 199 163 8.55
31 Knochelman, Brianna Grant County 19 193 179 7.55
32 Peavler, Abby Boyle County 23 192 123.2 10.87
33 Kemp, Anna Henderson County 26 191 154.1 8.66
34 Menshouse, Annabelle Fairview 25 183 139 9.22
35 Tramble, Addison Livingston Central 27 182 138 9.23
36 Watkins, Emma Central Hardin 28 178 126.2 9.84
37 Foley, Danni Corbin 24 178 122 10.21
38 Noble, Sami Wolfe County 27 177 116.1 10.65
39 Laudick, Layla Lloyd Memorial 31 172 144.1 8.34
40 Oliver, Tember Trigg County 30 171 197 6.08
41 Bowling, Abby Clay County 26 171 144 8.31
42 Kratzer, Cam Villa Madonna 25 170 124.2 9.55
43 Wright, Hannah Male 27 168 135.2 8.67
44 Whitley, Claire Elliott County 28 167 106.2 10.96
45 Hayes, Sadie Sacred Heart 29 162 231.1 4.90
46 Goddard, Madison Ryle 22 159 140.1 7.93
47 Thomas, Evie Holy Cross (Covington) 24 159 117.2 9.46
48 Parker, Brenna Great Crossing 29 158 161 6.87
49 Grubb, Davanna Raceland 33 156 198 5.52
50 Nicely, Alyssa Letcher County Central 20 154 98 11.00

2024 Softball Stat Leaders
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Wins
Rank Player School GP W L SV W-L

1 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 27 3 0 0.900
2 Roberts, Lily Hancock County 36 26 5 0 0.839
3 Kemp, Anna Henderson County 26 24 1 0 0.960
4 Grubb, Davanna Raceland 33 24 8 0 0.750
5 Roberts, Hallie Eastern 32 23 7 2 0.767
6 Pennington, Catlin Breathitt County 34 23 11 0 0.676
7 Spiers, Taytum Elizabethtown 28 23 3 0 0.885
8 Hannah, Chloe Pike County Central 34 23 10 0 0.697
9 Williams, Candice Jackson County 33 22 10 0 0.688

10 Hodson, Kylee Bath County 30 22 7 0 0.759
11 Carter, Rylee Ballard 29 22 7 0 0.759
12 Johnson, Ella Bracken County 29 22 7 0 0.759
13 Bogue, Shea Barren County 31 22 4 1 0.846
14 Persinger, Isabella Harrison County 32 22 5 2 0.815
15 Grigsby, Kaitlyn Perry County Central 31 21 7 0 0.750
16 Dixon, Kaitlyn Highlands 32 21 6 0 0.778
17 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 29 20 3 1 0.870
18 Williams, Kenzie South Laurel 29 20 6 2 0.769
19 Tate, Michaela West Jessamine 29 20 7 0 0.741
20 Osborne, Lacey Anderson County 35 20 9 1 0.690
21 Ogden, Layla South Warren 28 20 0 0 1.000
22 Mattingly, Ava Lou Assumption 32 19 7 1 0.731
23 Leidecker, Addley McCracken County 30 18 3 0 0.857
24 Hughes, Olivia Mason County 32 18 12 0 0.600
25 Wright, Hannah Male 27 18 5 0 0.783
26 Hayes, Sadie Sacred Heart 29 18 8 1 0.692
27 Fahm, Molly Belfry 28 18 9 0 0.667
28 Hidrogo, Eva Portland Christian 31 18 13 0 0.581
29 Carl, Emma North Laurel 31 18 6 2 0.750
30 Tramble, Addison Livingston Central 27 18 4 2 0.818
31 Patel, Audrey Russell 26 18 8 0 0.692
32 Oliver, Tember Trigg County 30 18 12 0 0.600
33 Penrod, Chloe Russellville 35 18 9 0 0.667
34 Turnpaugh, Abby Notre Dame 25 18 7 0 0.720
35 Brooks, Autumn Warren East 29 17 7 0 0.708
36 Lay, Sophia Henry County 24 17 7 0 0.708
37 Carnes, Jorja Lynn Camp 31 17 10 1 0.630
38 Gentry, Cassidy Madison Central 25 17 4 1 0.810
39 Papineau, Chloe Webster County 31 17 8 1 0.680
40 Bobbitt, Mia Paducah Tilghman 31 17 6 0 0.739
41 Johnson, Shayla Logan County 20 16 3 0 0.842
42 Meece, Harmony Casey County 33 16 12 1 0.571
43 Rogers, Anna Graves County 28 16 9 0 0.640
44 Norwood, Courtney South Warren 25 16 3 0 0.842
45 Adkins, Raelyn Johnson Central 36 16 12 3 0.571
46 Parker, Brenna Great Crossing 29 16 7 0 0.696
47 Merrill, Maya Mercy Academy 27 15 10 1 0.600
48 Hayes, Isabelle LaRue County 26 15 7 0 0.682
49 Bratcher, Ellie Grayson County 29 15 11 0 0.577
50 Akers, Lexie Pikeville 26 15 11 0 0.577

Saves
Rank Player School GP SV

1 Hobgood, Kinley West Jessamine 17 11
2 Kerr, Natalie Woodford County 27 7
3 Tingle, Paige Fairdale 15 7
4 Hardwick, Brylie Russell County 20 5
5 Musick, Ava Mercer County 25 5
6 Singleton, Caylee Whitley County 33 4
7 Moberly, Carolyne Knott County Central 28 4
8 McGuire , Haley Frederick Douglass 25 4
9 Music, Rylan Lafayette 27 4

10 Morgan, Abby Cumberland County 27 4
11 Utley, Allie Franklin-Simpson 20 4
12 Ladow, Katie Oldham County 25 4
13 Rockvoan, Karsyn Bryan Station 28 3
14 Linton, Andrea Madison Central 19 3
15 Julian, Mollie Apollo 26 3
16 Lawson, Kaylee Middlesboro 27 3
17 Eblen, Ava Henderson County 10 3
18 Kunkle, Olivia DuPont Manual 22 3
19 Underwood, Riley Campbellsville 22 3
20 Yates, Madelynn Taylor County 24 3
21 Cartas, Addison Logan County 17 3
22 Chilton, Hannah Trimble County 15 3
23 Messer, Aubrie Clinton County 26 3
24 Martin, Ryleigh Montgomery County 29 3
25 Adkins, Raelyn Johnson Central 36 3
26 Lambert, Trinity Rowan County 22 3
27 Roberts, Hallie Eastern 32 2
28 Hould, Lyla Lafayette 30 2
29 Waits, Avah Bullitt Central 12 2
30 Noble, Sami Wolfe County 27 2
31 Hammons, Calleigh Grant County 15 2
32 Roll, Baylynn Hazard 13 2
33 Stamper, Scarlett Letcher County Central 21 2
34 Singleton, Jayla Southwestern 23 2
35 Fleming, Riley Shelby Valley 18 2
36 Williams, Kenzie South Laurel 29 2
37 Harmon, Riley Ashland Blazer 18 2
38 Laine, Addi Ashland Blazer 25 2
39 Carl, Emma North Laurel 31 2
40 Watkins, Jenna Nicholas County 4 2
41 Stoltz, Mackenzie Madisonville-North Hopkins 20 2
42 Simpkins, Elyn Boyd County 26 2
43 Bennett, Lillian Henderson County 5 2
44 Collins, Courtney Lyon County 3 2
45 Monhollen, Tessa North Laurel 26 2
46 Burczyk, Mackenzie Henderson County 12 2
47 McIntyre, Elizabeth Scott County 19 2
48 Roberts, Veronica Meade County 22 2
49 Ledford, Kaelyn Meade County 16 2
50 Malone, Alysa Butler 30 2

2024 Softball Stat Leaders
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Innings Pitched
Rank Player School GP IP

1 Hayes, Sadie Sacred Heart 29 231.1
2 Grubb, Davanna Raceland 33 198
3 Pennington, Catlin Breathitt County 34 198
4 Hannah, Chloe Pike County Central 34 197.2
5 Oliver, Tember Trigg County 30 197
6 Dixon, Kaitlyn Highlands 32 191.1
7 Roberts, Lily Hancock County 36 191
8 Roberts, Hallie Eastern 32 189
9 Williams, Candice Jackson County 33 188.2

10 Norris, Julie Edmonson County 29 188
11 Meece, Harmony Casey County 33 185.1
12 Osborne, Lacey Anderson County 35 181.2
13 Robbins, Hannah Owensboro Catholic 28 180
14 Knochelman, Brianna Grant County 19 179
15 Carter, Rylee Ballard 29 178.2
16 Hammond, Abby Lexington Catholic 30 178.2
17 Malone, Alysa Butler 30 175.2
18 Spiers, Taytum Elizabethtown 28 174.2
19 Hodson, Kylee Bath County 30 173.1
20 Adkins, Raelyn Johnson Central 36 171.2
21 Papineau, Chloe Webster County 31 171
22 Williams, Kenzie South Laurel 29 169.2
23 Patel, Audrey Russell 26 167.1
24 Johnson, Ella Bracken County 29 167
25 Hughes, Olivia Mason County 32 165.2
26 Hidrogo, Eva Portland Christian 31 164
27 Fahm, Molly Belfry 28 163.2
28 Wood, Alexis Caldwell County 27 163.1
29 Merrill, Maya Mercy Academy 27 163
30 Salvador, Adreana Warren Central 26 162.2
31 Sharp, Mollie Conner 25 162.1
32 Persinger, Isabella Harrison County 32 162.1
33 Penrod, Chloe Russellville 35 161.2
34 Parker, Brenna Great Crossing 29 161
35 Akers, Lexie Pikeville 26 159.1
36 Bratcher, Ellie Grayson County 29 158
37 Smith, Remie East Jessamine 28 156.1
38 White, Addy Somerset 29 156
39 Thomas, Brooklyn Pulaski County 29 154.2
40 Kemp, Anna Henderson County 26 154.1
41 Grigsby, Kaitlyn Perry County Central 31 154.1
42 Perry, Lilly Lyon County 30 153.2
43 Franzell, Miley Butler County 29 153.1
44 Rockvoan, Karsyn Bryan Station 28 152
45 Carnes, Jorja Lynn Camp 31 151.1
46 Rice, Bella Estill County 28 149.1
47 Carl, Emma North Laurel 31 147.1
48 Bogue, Shea Barren County 31 146.2
49 Tate, Michaela West Jessamine 29 146.1
50 Howard, Rachel Pineville 22 145.2

Top 50 Team Batting Average Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games AVG AB H
1 Lawrence County 34 0.445 925 412
2 Scott 26 0.433 660 286
3 East Carter 32 0.428 907 388
4 Fairview 29 0.428 743 318
5 South Warren 43 0.419 1073 450
6 Perry County Central 39 0.410 1035 424
7 Henderson County 41 0.409 1170 479
8 Montgomery County 38 0.407 1087 442
9 Campbell County 26 0.397 726 288

10 Warren East 38 0.391 1065 416
11 Barren County 36 0.390 966 377
12 Lynn Camp 35 0.390 915 357
13 Assumption 42 0.388 1187 461
14 Bullitt East 28 0.388 841 326
15 Ludlow 30 0.387 568 220
16 McCracken County 39 0.385 1076 414
17 North Laurel 40 0.383 1137 435
18 Bracken County 33 0.382 901 344
19 Portland Christian 31 0.382 753 288
20 LaRue County 39 0.380 968 368
21 Southwestern 36 0.379 965 366
22 Trimble County 35 0.378 931 352
23 Gallatin County 28 0.377 732 276
24 Raceland 40 0.376 1067 401
25 Anderson County 38 0.375 1085 407
26 Oldham County 34 0.373 927 346
27 Fairdale 28 0.372 725 270
28 Rowan County 33 0.370 936 346
29 Clinton County 37 0.370 1020 377
30 Highlands 40 0.368 1071 394
31 Johnson Central 40 0.368 1022 376
32 Daviess County 36 0.367 983 361
33 Letcher County Central 37 0.366 1001 366
34 Cooper 31 0.365 820 299
35 Sacred Heart 35 0.365 939 343
36 Hazard 29 0.365 758 277
37 West Jessamine 32 0.364 947 345
38 Bell County 29 0.364 703 256
39 Atherton 33 0.363 892 324
40 Harrison County 41 0.363 1130 410
41 Bath County 36 0.363 957 347
42 Madison Central 30 0.362 857 310
43 South Oldham 31 0.361 880 318
44 Lewis County 27 0.360 692 249
45 Boyd County 41 0.359 1160 417
46 Greenup County 30 0.358 825 295
47 Marion County 27 0.354 745 264
48 Woodford County 30 0.354 816 289
49 Greenwood 37 0.352 1007 354
50 Livingston Central 36 0.351 922 324

2024 Softball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team Runs Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games R AB R/G
1 South Warren 43 408 1073 9.49
2 Montgomery County 38 402 1087 10.58
3 Lawrence County 34 389 925 11.44
4 Perry County Central 39 362 1035 9.28
5 Southwestern 36 360 965 10.00
6 Johnson Central 40 350 1022 8.75
7 North Laurel 40 347 1137 8.68
8 Assumption 42 345 1187 8.21
9 Henderson County 41 342 1170 8.34

10 Harrison County 41 340 1130 8.29
11 Raceland 40 332 1067 8.30
12 McCracken County 39 330 1076 8.46
13 Bath County 36 323 957 8.97
14 Anderson County 38 320 1085 8.42
15 Warren East 38 320 1065 8.42
16 Trimble County 35 317 931 9.06
17 LaRue County 39 315 968 8.08
18 Clinton County 37 313 1020 8.46
19 Union County 41 311 1163 7.59
20 Bracken County 33 307 901 9.30
21 Bellevue 27 303 521 11.22
22 Barren County 36 301 966 8.36
23 East Carter 32 300 907 9.38
24 Letcher County Central 37 299 1001 8.08
25 Daviess County 36 299 983 8.31
26 South Laurel 38 296 1039 7.79
27 Logan County 33 293 916 8.88
28 Highlands 40 292 1071 7.30
29 Greenwood 37 290 1007 7.84
30 Fairview 29 289 743 9.97
31 Portland Christian 31 289 753 9.32
32 Russell County 34 286 996 8.41
33 Holy Cross (Covington) 29 283 790 9.76
34 West Jessamine 32 279 947 8.72
35 Boyd County 41 277 1160 6.76
36 Jackson County 35 276 975 7.89
37 Livingston Central 36 276 922 7.67
38 Lafayette 35 272 1000 7.77
39 South Oldham 31 272 880 8.77
40 Oldham County 34 268 927 7.88
41 Russellville 39 264 1131 6.77
42 Fairdale 28 264 725 9.43
43 Paducah Tilghman 37 263 935 7.11
44 Dixie Heights 32 263 825 8.22
45 Great Crossing 34 262 957 7.71
46 Sacred Heart 35 261 939 7.46
47 Rowan County 33 261 936 7.91
48 Elizabethtown 35 261 917 7.46
49 Taylor County 35 260 987 7.43
50 Cooper 31 260 820 8.39

Top 50 Team Hits Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games H AB
1 Henderson County 41 479 1170
2 Assumption 42 461 1187
3 South Warren 43 450 1073
4 Montgomery County 38 442 1087
5 North Laurel 40 435 1137
6 Perry County Central 39 424 1035
7 Boyd County 41 417 1160
8 Warren East 38 416 1065
9 McCracken County 39 414 1076

10 Lawrence County 34 412 925
11 Harrison County 41 410 1130
12 Anderson County 38 407 1085
13 Raceland 40 401 1067
14 Highlands 40 394 1071
15 Union County 41 388 1163
16 East Carter 32 388 907
17 Barren County 36 377 966
18 Clinton County 37 377 1020
19 Johnson Central 40 376 1022
20 LaRue County 39 368 968
21 Southwestern 36 366 965
22 Letcher County Central 37 366 1001
23 Daviess County 36 361 983
24 Lynn Camp 35 357 915
25 Russellville 39 355 1131
26 Greenwood 37 354 1007
27 Trimble County 35 352 931
28 South Laurel 38 351 1039
29 Hancock County 39 349 1019
30 Bath County 36 347 957
31 Oldham County 34 346 927
32 Pulaski County 37 346 997
33 Rowan County 33 346 936
34 West Jessamine 32 345 947
35 Bracken County 33 344 901
36 Lafayette 35 343 1000
37 Sacred Heart 35 343 939
38 Green County 39 328 1052
39 Bullitt East 28 326 841
40 Jackson County 35 326 975
41 Great Crossing 34 326 957
42 Atherton 33 324 892
43 Livingston Central 36 324 922
44 Paducah Tilghman 37 323 935
45 Russell County 34 322 996
46 Caldwell County 36 320 989
47 Taylor County 35 320 987
48 Fairview 29 318 743
49 South Oldham 31 318 880
50 Casey County 36 316 1016

2024 Softball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team Doubles Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games 2B AB
1 Assumption 42 115 1187
2 Perry County Central 39 109 1035
3 Montgomery County 38 106 1087
4 North Laurel 40 102 1137
5 Lawrence County 34 96 925
6 Barren County 36 92 966
7 South Warren 43 91 1073
8 Southwestern 36 91 965
9 Henderson County 41 90 1170

10 Harrison County 41 85 1130
11 Highlands 40 85 1071
12 Letcher County Central 37 80 1001
13 West Jessamine 32 80 947
14 East Carter 32 79 907
15 Cumberland County 34 78 876
16 Lafayette 35 77 1000
17 Garrard County 33 77 832
18 Union County 41 76 1163
19 Boyd County 41 76 1160
20 Daviess County 36 76 983
21 Johnson Central 40 76 1022
22 Anderson County 38 76 1085
23 Raceland 40 75 1067
24 Livingston Central 36 75 922
25 Jackson County 35 75 975
26 Webster County 36 74 927
27 Bath County 36 73 957
28 Caldwell County 36 73 989
29 Frederick Douglass 31 72 872
30 Sacred Heart 35 70 939
31 LaRue County 39 70 968
32 Russellville 39 70 1131
33 Taylor County 35 69 987
34 Warren East 38 68 1065
35 McCracken County 39 67 1076
36 Great Crossing 34 66 957
37 Oldham County 34 66 927
38 Fairdale 28 65 725
39 Breathitt County 38 65 982
40 Casey County 36 64 1016
41 Bracken County 33 64 901
42 Trimble County 35 64 931
43 Madison Central 30 63 857
44 Trinity (Whitesville) 25 63 675
45 South Laurel 38 62 1039
46 Butler County 30 62 864
47 Graves County 35 62 974
48 Mercy Academy 35 61 1028
49 Hancock County 39 61 1019
50 Somerset 32 61 772

Top 50 Team Triples Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games 3B AB
1 Atherton 33 30 892
2 Harlan 33 26 817
3 Lawrence County 34 24 925
4 Cooper 31 24 820
5 Mason County 36 23 938
6 Paducah Tilghman 37 21 935
7 Bishop Brossart 32 21 724
8 South Warren 43 21 1073
9 Eastern 36 21 969

10 Henderson County 41 20 1170
11 Marshall County 36 20 949
12 Whitley County 34 20 935
13 Highlands 40 20 1071
14 Letcher County Central 37 19 1001
15 Tates Creek 34 19 894
16 Clinton County 37 19 1020
17 Oldham County 34 19 927
18 Sacred Heart 35 19 939
19 Butler 33 18 819
20 Graves County 35 18 974
21 Perry County Central 39 18 1035
22 Belfry 33 18 870
23 Russell 30 18 820
24 Livingston Central 36 18 922
25 Union County 41 17 1163
26 McCracken County 39 17 1076
27 Holy Cross (Covington) 29 17 790
28 Paris 29 17 611
29 Russell County 34 17 996
30 Fairdale 28 16 725
31 Greenwood 37 16 1007
32 Hazard 29 16 758
33 Green County 39 16 1052
34 Anderson County 38 16 1085
35 Corbin 35 16 968
36 Johnson Central 40 16 1022
37 Jackson County 35 15 975
38 Ashland Blazer 34 15 930
39 Lynn Camp 35 15 915
40 East Carter 32 15 907
41 North Laurel 40 15 1137
42 Bracken County 33 15 901
43 Lexington Catholic 30 15 727
44 Muhlenberg County 28 14 750
45 Fort Knox 27 14 582
46 South Laurel 38 14 1039
47 East Jessamine 37 14 1022
48 Pike County Central 39 14 962
49 Bullitt Central 29 14 697
50 George Rogers Clark 32 13 706

Top 50 Team Home Runs Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games HR AB
1 Henderson County 41 62 1170
2 South Warren 43 61 1073
3 Montgomery County 38 60 1087
4 Anderson County 38 41 1085
5 Greenwood 37 39 1007
6 Oldham County 34 39 927
7 Male 34 38 836
8 Johnson Central 40 37 1022
9 Great Crossing 34 37 957

10 Barren County 36 36 966
11 Daviess County 36 36 983
12 Logan County 33 36 916
13 Caldwell County 36 35 989
14 East Jessamine 37 34 1022
15 Assumption 42 33 1187
16 Pulaski County 37 33 997
17 Franklin County 25 33 717
18 Harrison County 41 32 1130
19 Perry County Central 39 32 1035
20 Casey County 36 32 1016
21 Lawrence County 34 31 925
22 Dixie Heights 32 30 825
23 Greenup County 30 30 825
24 Raceland 40 30 1067
25 Lafayette 35 29 1000
26 Elizabethtown 35 29 917
27 Livingston Central 36 28 922
28 Bracken County 33 28 901
29 North Laurel 40 28 1137
30 Frederick Douglass 31 27 872
31 Russellville 39 26 1131
32 Lexington Catholic 30 26 727
33 Southwestern 36 26 965
34 Corbin 35 26 968
35 Mercer County 33 26 826
36 LaRue County 39 26 968
37 DuPont Manual 31 25 825
38 Letcher County Central 37 25 1001
39 Bullitt East 28 25 841
40 Tates Creek 34 25 894
41 Highlands 40 24 1071
42 Christian County 38 24 940
43 South Laurel 38 24 1039
44 Meade County 37 23 970
45 North Oldham 26 23 707
46 Boyd County 41 22 1160
47 Russell 30 22 820
48 Russell County 34 22 996
49 Scott County 26 22 718
50 Mercy Academy 35 21 1028

2024 Softball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team RBI Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games RBI AB
1 Henderson County 41 370 1170
2 South Warren 43 363 1073
3 Montgomery County 38 362 1087
4 Lawrence County 34 341 925
5 Raceland 40 315 1067
6 Southwestern 36 314 965
7 North Laurel 40 314 1137
8 Perry County Central 39 309 1035
9 Assumption 42 306 1187

10 Johnson Central 40 305 1022
11 Barren County 36 302 966
12 Harrison County 41 301 1130
13 Fairview 29 289 743
14 Anderson County 38 281 1085
15 McCracken County 39 280 1076
16 Bath County 36 279 957
17 Warren East 38 275 1065
18 Union County 41 271 1163
19 Bracken County 33 269 901
20 Clinton County 37 268 1020
21 LaRue County 39 268 968
22 Daviess County 36 265 983
23 Pulaski County 37 263 997
24 Highlands 40 263 1071
25 Greenwood 37 259 1007
26 East Carter 32 259 907
27 South Laurel 38 258 1039
28 Letcher County Central 37 256 1001
29 West Jessamine 32 252 947
30 Trimble County 35 251 931
31 Logan County 33 248 916
32 Oldham County 34 236 927
33 Livingston Central 36 235 922
34 Lynn Camp 35 234 915
35 Sacred Heart 35 233 939
36 South Oldham 31 233 880
37 Russell County 34 232 996
38 Elizabethtown 35 230 917
39 Hancock County 39 230 1019
40 Greenup County 30 229 825
41 Taylor County 35 229 987
42 Great Crossing 34 227 957
43 East Jessamine 37 225 1022
44 Bellevue 27 223 521
45 Jackson County 35 223 975
46 Cumberland County 34 221 876
47 Cooper 31 221 820
48 Fairdale 28 218 725
49 Lafayette 35 217 1000
50 Breathitt County 38 216 982

Top 50 Team Stolen Bases Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games SB SBA
1 Portland Christian 31 236 247
2 Paducah Tilghman 37 201 228
3 Lawrence County 34 184 200
4 Southwestern 36 175 189
5 Fairview 29 171 173
6 Fort Knox 27 169 180
7 Greenwood 37 157 160
8 McCracken County 39 155 164
9 Raceland 40 147 156

10 Paris 29 144 152
11 Beechwood 27 142 152
12 Anderson County 38 137 146
13 Pike County Central 39 128 138
14 Hopkins County Central 37 121 124
15 Henderson County 41 121 131
16 Union County 41 121 138
17 Leslie County 29 118 127
18 Hancock County 39 117 123
19 Elliott County 34 116 130
20 Lafayette 35 114 128
21 East Carter 32 109 112
22 Woodford County 30 109 124
23 Lynn Camp 35 105 108
24 Ludlow 30 103 118
25 Whitley County 34 102 114
26 Scott 26 101 103
27 Atherton 33 98 107
28 John Hardin 26 97 99
29 Warren Central 30 97 105
30 Trimble County 35 95 105
31 Rowan County 33 95 105
32 Perry County Central 39 95 104
33 Oldham County 34 93 103
34 Shelby Valley 25 90 99
35 Bell County 29 90 90
36 Lyon County 33 90 96
37 South Warren 43 89 93
38 Casey County 36 89 94
39 Mercer County 33 88 101
40 Ballard 29 87 104
41 Cooper 31 87 96
42 Caldwell County 36 86 88
43 Highlands 40 86 93
44 Russellville 39 86 89
45 Boyd County 41 86 91
46 Corbin 35 85 90
47 Assumption 42 83 96
48 Floyd Central 26 83 85
49 Breathitt County 38 83 83
50 Franklin-Simpson 35 82 84
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Top 50 Team Earned Run Average Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games ERA IP ER R
1 Lexington Catholic 30 0.51 178.2 13 27
2 Breathitt County 38 1.45 231.1 48 107
3 Hancock County 39 1.73 234.2 58 104
4 Conner 30 1.74 197.1 49 103
5 South Warren 43 1.76 231.0 58 73
6 Henderson County 41 1.89 247.2 67 124
7 LaRue County 39 1.93 214.0 59 94
8 Elizabethtown 35 1.93 214.0 59 95
9 Letcher County Central 37 1.95 219.0 61 113

10 Daviess County 36 1.98 230.0 65 84
11 Notre Dame 27 2.00 154.0 44 68
12 Logan County 33 2.01 209.1 60 88
13 Meade County 37 2.07 239.2 71 111
14 Pulaski County 37 2.10 230.0 69 117
15 Belfry 33 2.14 193.0 59 135
16 Eastern 36 2.21 234.0 74 109
17 Bracken County 33 2.31 196.2 65 109
18 Male 34 2.36 202.0 68 92
19 Livingston Central 36 2.37 219.0 74 98
20 Bryan Station 30 2.40 198.0 68 113
21 Woodford County 30 2.46 182.1 64 121
22 Ballard 29 2.47 184.1 65 95
23 Central Hardin 39 2.48 236.2 84 105
24 Western Hills 32 2.50 190.2 68 114
25 Highlands 40 2.51 243.0 87 127
26 Raceland 40 2.51 240.0 86 139
27 Lawrence County 34 2.55 192.0 70 96
28 Sacred Heart 35 2.57 275.1 101 176
29 McCracken County 39 2.60 240.0 89 116
30 Muhlenberg County 28 2.60 180.2 67 89
31 Ballard Memorial 27 2.60 175.0 65 109
32 Edmonson County 29 2.61 188.0 70 155
33 East Carter 32 2.66 187.0 71 101
34 East Jessamine 37 2.67 220.0 84 133
35 Bullitt East 28 2.73 179.1 70 105
36 West Jessamine 32 2.79 201.0 80 101
37 South Laurel 38 2.79 231.0 92 130
38 Mercy Academy 35 2.79 228.1 91 149
39 Atherton 33 2.79 188.0 75 130
40 Wolfe County 35 2.80 202.1 81 147
41 Harrison County 41 2.81 252.0 101 125
42 Graves County 35 2.81 219.1 88 134
43 Perry County Central 39 2.82 221.0 89 143
44 Pike County Central 39 2.88 260.0 107 154
45 Great Crossing 34 2.89 211.0 87 125
46 Cumberland County 34 2.94 207.1 87 148
47 Trinity (Whitesville) 25 2.94 147.2 62 100
48 Trigg County 37 2.94 240.1 101 176
49 Madison Central 30 2.94 192.2 81 105
50 Clinton County 37 2.95 225.1 95 147

Top 50 Team Stikeouts Leaders
(playing a minimum of 24 games)

Rank School Games K IP K's/7
1 Breathitt County 38 404 231.1 12.22
2 Pike County Central 39 351 260.0 9.45
3 Pulaski County 37 347 230.0 10.56
4 Hancock County 39 344 234.2 10.26
5 Harrison County 41 339 252.0 9.42
6 Eastern 36 336 234.0 10.05
7 Graves County 35 330 219.1 10.53
8 Daviess County 36 329 230.0 10.01
9 Highlands 40 325 243.0 9.36

10 Elizabethtown 35 319 214.0 10.43
11 Belfry 33 315 193.0 11.42
12 Letcher County Central 37 314 219.0 10.04
13 Conner 30 310 197.1 11.00
14 Christian County 38 304 243.1 8.75
15 Bryan Station 30 301 198.0 10.64
16 Bracken County 33 300 196.2 10.68
17 Jackson County 35 297 214.0 9.71
18 Meade County 37 296 239.2 8.65
19 Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 294 200.0 10.29
20 South Warren 43 293 231.0 8.88
21 Central Hardin 39 287 236.2 8.49
22 Portland Christian 31 287 165.2 12.13
23 Lexington Catholic 30 282 178.2 11.05
24 Casey County 36 280 226.1 8.66
25 Livingston Central 36 278 219.0 8.89
26 South Laurel 38 268 231.0 8.12
27 Henderson County 41 268 247.2 7.57
28 Montgomery County 38 257 230.2 7.80
29 Lynn Camp 35 256 195.0 9.19
30 Grant County 27 254 231.1 7.69
31 Webster County 36 254 222.1 8.00
32 Wolfe County 35 252 202.1 8.72
33 Harlan County 34 250 202.0 8.66
34 Boyle County 31 250 202.0 8.66
35 Lawrence County 34 248 192.0 9.04
36 Corbin 35 246 213.1 8.07
37 Greenwood 37 246 216.0 7.97
38 Rowan County 33 242 210.2 8.04
39 Ballard 29 240 184.1 9.11
40 Mercy Academy 35 237 228.1 7.27
41 Elliott County 34 237 184.2 8.98
42 Murray 29 234 167.0 9.81
43 LaRue County 39 234 214.0 7.65
44 Gallatin County 28 229 160.0 10.02
45 Clay County 32 228 198.2 8.03
46 Rockcastle County 34 226 214.0 7.39
47 Henry County 26 226 146.1 10.81
48 Notre Dame 27 225 154.0 10.23
49 Russell 30 223 192.1 8.12
50 Boyd County 41 222 265.2 5.85

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 24 games)
(no more than 2 missing stat reports)

Adair County Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County

Apollo Ashland Blazer Assumption
Atherton Ballard Ballard Memorial
Barren County Bath County Beechwood
Belfry Bell County Bellevue
Bishop Brossart Boone County Bowling Green
Boyd County Boyle County Bracken County
Breathitt County Breckinridge County Bryan Station
Bullitt Central Bullitt East Butler
Butler County Caldwell County Calloway County
Campbell County Campbellsville Carlisle County
Casey County Caverna Central Hardin
Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County Clay County
Clinton County Conner Cooper
Corbin Crittenden County Cumberland County
Daviess County Dixie Heights DuPont Manual
East Carter East Jessamine Eastern
Edmonson County Elizabethtown Elliott County
Estill County Fairdale Fairview

Teams not having Filed
Required Stat Reports
(playing a minimum of 24

games)
(no more than 2 missing stat

reports)
Augusta
Barbourville
Bardstown
Berea
Beth Haven
Bethlehem
Betsy Layne
Bourbon County
Brown
Buckhorn
Burgin
Calvary Christian
Carroll County
Central
Christian Fellowship
Collins
Community Christian (Paducah)

2024 Softball Stat Leaders
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Fern Creek Floyd Central Fort Knox
Franklin County Franklin-Simpson Frederick Douglass
Gallatin County Garrard County George Rogers Clark
Glasgow Grant County Graves County
Grayson County Great Crossing Green County
Greenup County Greenwood Hancock County
Harlan Harlan County Harrison County
Hart County Hazard Henderson County
Henry Clay Henry County Hickman County
Highlands Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville)
Hopkins County Central Jackson County Jeffersontown
John Hardin Johnson Central Knott County Central
Lafayette LaRue County Lawrence County
Leslie County Letcher County Central Lewis County
Lexington Catholic Lexington Christian Lincoln County
Livingston Central Lloyd Memorial Logan County
Ludlow Lynn Camp Lyon County
Madison Central Madison Southern Madisonville-North Hopkins
Male Marion County Marshall County
Mason County McCracken County McLean County
Meade County Mercer County Mercy Academy
Metcalfe County Middlesboro Montgomery County
Morgan County Muhlenberg County Murray
Nelson County Nicholas County North Bullitt
North Laurel North Oldham Notre Dame
Ohio County Oldham County Owensboro
Owensboro Catholic Paducah Tilghman Paintsville
Paris Paul Laurence Dunbar Pendleton County
Perry County Central Pike County Central Pikeville
Pineville Pleasure Ridge Park Portland Christian
Pulaski County Raceland Rockcastle County
Rowan County Russell Russell County
Russellville Ryle Sacred Heart
Scott Scott County Shelby Valley
Somerset South Laurel South Oldham
South Warren Southwestern Tates Creek
Taylor County Todd County Central Trigg County
Trimble County Trinity (Whitesville) Union County
Villa Madonna Walton-Verona Warren Central
Warren East Wayne County Webster County
West Carter West Jessamine Western Hills
Whitley County Wolfe County Woodford County

Cordia
Cornerstone Christian
Danville
Danville Christian
Dawson Springs
Dayton
Doss
East Ridge
Eminence
Fleming County
Fort Campbell
Frankfort
Fulton City
Fulton County
Heritage Christian
Highlands Latin
Holmes
Hopkinsville
Iroquois
Jackson City
Jenkins
Knox Central
Lee County
Magoffin County
Martin County
Mayfield
McCreary Central
Menifee County
Model
Monroe County
Moore
Newport
Newport Central Catholic
North Hardin
Owen County
Owsley County
Phelps
Powell County
Presentation
Prestonsburg
Red Bird
Robertson County
Seneca
Shawnee
Shelby County
Simon Kenton
Somerset Christian School
Southern
Spencer County
St. Henry
St. Mary
St. Patrick
Thomas Nelson
University Heights
Valley
Waggener
Washington County
Western
Whitefield Academy
Williamsburg
Williamstown
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